

Fort Lauderdale Annual Utilities Restoration, Project 11905, Bid 253-11666

EnviroWaste Services Group, Inc
18001 Old Cutler Rd, Suite 554
Miami, FL 33157
Ph- 877-637-9665 / Fax 877-637-9659

Project Location: 641 SW 6 Ave, Fort Lauderdale
30" DIP Replacement, client to provide materials

		UOM	Bid Price	Quantity	Extended
253-11666--01-01	Complete Well Point System, up to 40LF around excavation, all depths.	EA	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
253-11666--01-02	Additional cost for complete well point system in excess of 40 LF under Item 1. (10 foot increase)	EA	\$2,500.00	6	\$15,000.00
253-11666--01-13	Remove existing pipe and install new pipe into existing sanitary manhole, all depths	EA	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00
253-11666--01-23	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment, for removal and disposal of muck, debris, organic, deleterious, or other unsuitable material encountered during excavation. At proposed pipe elevation backfill with suitable gravel/rock (#57 stone) to provide a stable base for the pipe bed. At proposed bottom of structure elevation backfill with clean fill.	CY	\$30.00	214	\$6,420.00 110' x 9.5' deep-2foot limerock x 7' wide
253-11666--01-25	Furnish and install 12in. thick limerock base road replacement	SY	\$17.00	171	\$2,907.00 110' x 7 x 2 lifts
253-11666--01-26	Furnish and install up to 2in. thick asphaltic concrete between saw-cut or milled repair area	SY	\$30.00	347	\$10,410.00 130' x 24'
253-11666--01-27	Furnish all materials, labor, and equipment, to mill & pave existing asphalt pavement to a depth of up to two inches (2in.). Provide traffic control and detour barricades on local, residential roads; plan to be certified by ATSSA certified technician.	SY	\$16.00	347	\$5,552.00 130' x 24'
253-11666--01-28	Furnish and install St. Augustine "Floritam" sod	EA	\$500.00		\$0.00
253-11666--01-29		SF	\$2.00	1250	\$2,500.00
253-11666--01-33	Furnish and install temporary traffic bearing steel plates, 1in. x 10ft. x 20ft. when required, include asphalt transitions to secure plates in place, remove and haul away upon completion.	EA	\$800.00	4	\$3,200.00
253-11666--01-34	Foreman	HR	\$90.00	100	\$9,000.00
253-11666--01-35	Pipe Layer (Lead)	HR	\$75.00	100	\$7,500.00
253-11666--01-36	Pipe Layer (Tail)	HR	\$70.00	100	\$7,000.00
253-11666--01-37	Laborer	HR	\$60.00		\$0.00
253-11666--01-38	Excavator (heavy duty, CAT 330 or equal)	HR	\$150.00	100	\$15,000.00
253-11666--01-44	Combination Backhoe/Front End Loader	HR	\$125.00	100	\$12,500.00
253-11666--01-53	Trench Box, 8ft.x20ft.	HR	\$55.00	80	\$4,400.00
253-11666--01-56	Sediment Box, 9,000 gal	HR	\$60.00	100	\$6,000.00
253-11666--01-58	Pump, 6in. submersible 400 Ft discharge hose	HR	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00
253-11666--01-63	Dump truck, double axle	HR	\$75.00	100	\$7,500.00
253-11666--01-64	Cut off saw	HR	\$35.00	10	\$350.00
Additional	Denisty Testing	EA	\$250	5	\$1,250.00
Additional	Striping	LS	\$1,000	1	\$1,000.00
					<u>\$137,489.00</u>